

THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS (BOPEE)

Tele/Fax: 0194-2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu)

website: http://www.jkbopee.gov.in/www.jakbopee.org, email: helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com/ coejakbopee@gmail.com/



Subject:-

Schedule for Online Counselling of NEET UG, 2020 eligible candidates - filling up of

preferences thereof.

Reference:- (i) Notification No. 42-BOPEE of 2020 dated 30-10-2020.

(ii) Notification No. 45-BOPEE of 2020 dated 05-11-2020.

(iii) Notice No. 63-BOPEE of 2020 dated 08-11-2020.

(iv) Notice No. 64-BOPEE of 2020 dated: 11-11-2020

Notice No. 67-BOPEE of 2020 Dated 28-11-2020

It is notified for information of the eligible NEET UG 2020 candidates that the Online process for submission of preferences for allotment of College/Course shall start from 30th November, 2020 (4.30 p.m.) onwards and will close on 3rd December, 2020 (mid-night). The updated UT merit list of J&K shall be available on the official website of the Board w.e.f. 30-11-2020 along with seat matrix before start of Online counselling.

Further, the candidates shall have to pay online counselling fee of Rs. 1500/- as already mentioned in the e-Information Brochure of NEET UG 2020.

The other terms and conditions shall remain the same as mentioned in the e-Information Brochure and the Notifications/Notices issued on the subject from time to time.

Errors & Omissions Excepted.

Controller of Exampleti

عصوه - الما

Dated:

No. BOPEE/Exam-31/2020

Copy to the:-

1. Financial Commissioner, Health & Medical Education Department, J&K, Jammu/Srinagar.

- 2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, UTof J&K, Srinagar/Jammu.
- 3. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, UT of Ladakh.
- 4. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department, J&K, Srinagar.
- 5. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, ARI & Trainings Department, J&K, Srinagar.
- 6. Secretary, J&K BOPEE, J&K, Srinagar.
- 7. Director Information, J&K, Srinagar/Jammu for publication of the Notice in two leading English newspapers of Srinagar, Jammu & Leh/Kargil each having large circulation.
- 8. Deputy Secretary, Law, J&K BOPEE.
- 9. FA/CAO, J&K BOPEE.
- 10. Director Doordarshan Kendra, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through daily newsbulletin.
- 11. Director, All India Radio, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh for favour of wide publicity
- 12. through daily news bulletin.
- 13. General Manager, Government Press, Jammu for publication in extra ordinary Gazette.
- 14. PS to Chairman, J&K BOPEE for information of the Chairman.
- 15. Private Secretary to Chief Secretary for information of the Chief Secretary.
- 16. Under Secretary BOPEE Office, Jammu.
- 17. Incharge IT. Section, BOPEE for uploading on the official website.